
THE NEW ZAMCELC O 
.. · ~ .... 

INVITATION TO BID NO. 2023-001 

The zamboanga City Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ZAMCELCO) through its Bids and Awards Commit tee (BAC), invites all interested 
parties to partici pate in the Public Bidding for the following items: 

I. LOT 1: ONE {1) LOT PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS METERING MATERIALS TO BE USED FOR REHABILITATION OF METERING 

No. DESCRIPTION 

1. SWITCH, TEST BLOCK, 10 TERMINALS 

2. BASE, METER, CL200, 4 JAW, SOCKET (RECTANGULAR) 

3. PIPE, RSC, 1" DIA. 

4. ADAPTOR, RSC, 1", WITH LOCK 

5. TERMINAL LUG, #4/0 ACSR, 2 HOLES, PADDLE 

6. TAPE, ELECTRICAL BIG, 16M 

7. T- CONNECTOR, RSC, 1" DIA. 

UNDER SPECIAL ACCOUNTS 

);> APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT 
);> SOURCE OF FUNDS 
);> COST OF BID DOCUMENTS IN PHP 
);> BIDDING STATUS 

: Php 2,787,900.00 
: CAPEX FUND 
: Php 5,000.00 
: 1sT BIDDING 

Unit 

PC/S 

PC/S 

PC/S 

PC/S 

PC/S 

PC/S 

PC/S 

Required Qty 

150 

so 
300 

300 

228 

200 

294 

II. LOT 2: ONE {1) LOT PROCUREMENT OF DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS FOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE USE OF 

No. DESCRIPTION 

1. TRANSFORMER, DISTRIBUTION, DOUBLE BUSHING, POLE TYPE, CONVENTIONAL, 
75KVA, 60HZ, AMORPHOUS, CU-CU 

TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION DEPARTMENT AREA OPERATIONS 

);> APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT 
);> SOURCE OF FUNDS 
);> COST OF BID DOCUMENTS IN PHP 
);> BIDDING STATUS 

: Php 1,164,000.00 
: CAPEX FUND 
: Php 5,000.00 
: 1ST BIDDING 

Unit Required Qty 

UNIT/ S 
6 

Ill. LOT 3: ONE (1) LOT PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS CONCRETE POLES FOR DPWH ROAD AND BRIDGE WIDENING PROJECTS 

No. 
1. 

2. 
3. 

4. 

DESCRIPTION 

POLE, CONCRETE, 45', CLASS 5, 1000 KGS. (MINIMUM LOAD BREAK) 

POLE, CONCRETE, 45', CLASS 3, 1600 KGS. (MINIMUM LOAD BREAK) 

POLE, CONCRETE, 45', CLASS 3, 1400 KGS. (MINIMUM LOAD BREAK) 

POLE, CONCRETE, 35', CLASS 5, 1000 KGS. (MINIMUM LOAD BREAK) 

);> APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT 
);> SOURCE OF FUNDS 
);> COST OF BID DOCUMENTS IN PHP 
);> BIDDING STATUS 

: Php 2,314,300.00 
: GENERAL FUND 
: Php 5,000.00 
: 1sT BIDDING 

Unit Qty 

PC/ S 37 

PC/S 1 

PC/S 26 

PC/S 38 

IV. LOT 4: ONE (1) LOT PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS STEEL POLES FOR DPWH ROAD AND BRIDGE WIDENING PROJECTS, LINE 
SAFETY AND SYSTEM RELIABILITY 

v. 

No. 
1. 
2. 

DESCRIPTION 

POLE, STEEL, 35', BARE 3.0 MM, 86 MICRON, 500KGS .. (MINIM UM LOAD BREAK) 

POLE, STEEL, 30', BARE 3.0 MM, 86 MICRON, SOOKGS .. (MINIM UM LOAD BREAK) 

);> APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT 
);> SOURCE OF FUNDS 
);> COST OF BID DOCUMENTS IN PHP 
);> BIDDING STATUS 

: Php 5,071,800.00 
: GENERAL FUND 
: Php 10,000.00 
: 15

T BIDDING 

Unit Qty 
PC/ S 70 

PC/ S 186 

LOT 5: ONE {1} LOT PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS CONDUCTORS FOR REHABILITATION OF METERING AND UPGRADING .., 
99 1 7 11 7 ~ 

FROM SECONDARY TO PRIMARY METERING UNDER SPECIAL ACCOUNTS . 

r"n.)lllOl!JCnl f!'n t @ z umc ... lco com p h CJ 
1'\elp ·d<:s k~~onwetco <:ofT\ ph 

P'.~CLL tiUJ h wny. P ut•k.. R 



THE NEW ZAMCELCO 

No. DESCRIPTION 

1. CONDUCTOR, INSULATED, THHN 100MM2 (RED) 

2. CONDUCTOR, INSULATED, THHN 100MM2 (BLUE) 

3. CONDUCTOR, INSULATED, THHN 100MM2 (YELLOW) 

4. CONDUCTOR, INSULATED, THHN 100MM2 (GREEN} 
5. CONDUCTOR, INSULATED, THHN 60MM2 (RED) 
6. CONDUCTOR, INSULATED, THHN 60MM 2 (GREEN) 

)- APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT 
)- SOURCE OF FUNDS 
)- COST OF BID DOCUMENTS IN PHP 
~ BIDDING STATUS 

: Php 920,000.00 
: GENERAL FUND 
: Php 1,000.00 
:1sT BIDDING 

Unit 

MTR/S 

MTR/S 

MTR/S 
MTR/S 

MTR/S 
MTR/S 

Qty 

200 

200 

200 
200 

200 
200 

VI. LOT 6: ONE (1) LOT PROCUREMENT OF KWHR METER AND BASE FOR NEW CONNECTION UNDER CAPEX PROJECT 

No. 
1. 
2. 

DESCRIPTION 

METER, KWH, ELECTRONIC, 1P, CL100, 2W, 240V, FM 1S, SOCKET TYPE 
BASE, METER, CLlOO, 4 JAWS, 100 AMP., 600V, 1" HUB, SOCKET 

~ APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT 
~ SOURCE OF FUNDS 
)- COST OF BID DOCUMENTS IN PHP 
)- BIDDING STATUS 

: Php 6,737,500.00 
: GENERAL FUND 
: Php 10,000.00 
: 1sT BIDDING 

Unit 
UNIT/S 

PC/S 

VII. LOT 7: ONE (1) LOT PROCUREMENT OF METER SITE ANALYZER FOR ONSITE TESTING OF KWHR METER 

DESCRIPTION 

METER SITE ANALYZER 

~ APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT 
~ SOURCE OF FUNDS 
~ COST OF BID DOCUMENTS IN PHP 
)- BIDDING STATUS 

: Php 3,600,000.00 
:GENERAL FUND 
: Php 5,000.00 
: 1ST BIDDING 

VIII. LOT 8: ONE (1) LOT PROCUREMENT OF KWHR METER FOR MASSIVE METER REPLACEMENT 

DESCRIPTION 

METER, KWH, ELECTRONIC, 1P, CL100, 2W, 240V, FM 1S, SOCKET TYPE 

~ APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT 
~ SOURCE OF FUNDS 
~ COST OF BID DOCUMENTS IN PHP 
)- BIDDING STATUS 

: Php 19,200,000.00 
: GENERAL FUND 
: Php 25,000.00 
: 1 sr BIDDING 

IX. LOT 9: ONE (1} LOT PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER DESKTOPS AND LAPTOPS FOR OFFICES 

No. 
1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 

DESCRIPTION 
COMPUTER LAPTOP- INTEL iS PROCESSOR 
COMPUTER LAPTOP- INTEL i7 PROCESSOR 
COMPUTER DESKTOP -INTEL iS PROCESSOR 

COMPUTER DESKTOP -INTEL i7 PROCESSOR 

)- APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT 
~ SOURCE OF FUNDS 
> COST OF BID DOCUMENTS IN PHP 

BIDDING STATUS 

The schedule of the bidding activities will be as fol lows: 

: Php 2,570,000.00 
: GENERAL FUND 
: Php 5,000.00 
:1sT BIDDING 

Unit 
UNIT/S 

UNIT/S 
UNIT/S 
UNIT/S 

Qty 

2,750 
2,750 

Qty 

1 

Qty 

9,600 

Qty 
10 
11 

22 
2 

991 71 1 7 1!1 
0917~307- 141 2 -=-
0917 -3 0 2 -6629 -

MCLL H19hw ny. Pu1t1<.. ~ 



THE NEW ZAMCELCO 
....... ~ . 

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULED DATE 
Publication of Invitation to Bid February 13 2023 (Monday) 

Availability of Bidding Documents 
February 13, 2023 (Monday) to March 5, 2023 
(SundayJ 

Pre-Bid Conference 
February 20, 2023 (Monday) 09:00AM Video 
Conference 

Deadline of Submission and Receipt of Bids/ Opening March 6, 2023 (Monday) 09:00AM Video Conference 
of Bid 
Issuance of Purchase Order Upon Posting of the Performance Bond by the Winning 

1 . 
2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 
7. 

Bidder 
Bidding activities will be conducted online. 
Interested bidders to participate in the bidding must submit their Letter of Intent to the ZBAC indicating 
thereto the lot to be participated and the officia l email address and contact no . to whom all transactions 
pertaining to the bidding will be communicated . 
Bidding documents may be acquired by the interested bidder/s upon payment of a non-refundable fee 
as indicated on the table above. The bidder must email to the BAC the scanned copy of the deposit slip 
for the bidding documents fee . 
Bidd ing documents will be sent to the bidders via email address of the bidder declared in the Letter of 
Intent. 
Only Bidders who have paid the Bidding Documents Fee shall be allowed to join the Online Pre-Bid 
Conference. Non-attendance in the Pre-Bid Conference shall be deemed a waiver on the part of the 
absent Bidder to question any matter that was taken up and decided during the Pre-Bid Conference. 
A Security Bond which is equivalent to two percent (2%) of the ABC is required to be posted. 
ZAMCELCO reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive any formality or technicality therein, 
accept any bid deemed most advantageous to the cooperative, or annul the bidding process and not 
award the contract at any time prior to contract award without incurring any liability to any bidder or 
party. Further, ZAMCELCO assumes no obligation to compensate any bidder for any loss or expense 
incurred in the preparation of the bid or participation in the bidding process. 

All communications must be addressed to: 
The BAC Secretariat 
ZAMCELCO, Inc. 
MCLL Highway, Barangay Putik, Zamboanga City 
Email Address: zbac@zamcelco.com.ph 

Tel. No. (062) 991-21171ocal10~~~-

CHYRI ANN C. MUIN 
BAC Secretarv 

\.. 

RA{:.-:cA Ub; 
AC Chairman 

' 

nt31l."lfJ~ftl("tl1 

l'tc.'lp dt: "' k 

\ 

991 7''' m 


